





12th August, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai

Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department

Email Id: neaps@nse.co.in
Stock Code - SONATSOFTW

BSE Limited

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai

Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department Email Id: listing.centre@bseindia.com

Stock Code - 532221

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Press Release

We are forwarding herewith copy of press release dated 12th August, 2019, titled – "Sonata Software Limited announces partnership with Agastya International Foundation to support creativity and innovative thinking in rural schools."

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Sonata Software Limited

Mangal Kulkarni

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer





Sonata Software Limited announces partnership with Agastya International Foundation to support creativity and innovative thinking in rural schools

Bangalore, 12th August 2019: Sonata Software Limited, a global IT solutions company announced its partnership with Agastya International Foundation to help spark curiosity and interest in science and mathematics in school students in rural areas, under its Corporate Social Responsibility initiatives. The three-year project, funded to the tune of Rs. 150 lacs, will focus on promoting Mobile Science Labs for children in rural areas and build a technology platform called "Lab on a tab", which will help them showcase their science innovations to the schools in remote areas that the Mobile Science labs will reach out to.

Sonata Software, as part of its Corporate Social Responsibility, has believed in contributing to initiatives that create long term, sustaining impact on society. Focus has been on skill development, employment generation and implementing technology to create a better society. The activities are implemented in collaboration with institutions across a continuum - from primary and middle schools in rural areas and forest buffer zones to funding research in institutes of higher learning such as IISc, IIITB, NITT. Sonata believes in partnering with organizations that have a proven track record and are highly innovative in providing education and capability building to improve human potential and help individuals lead fuller, richer, more active lives.

"We are thrilled to partner with Sonata Software in providing hands-on, interactive and engaging ways of learning Science and sparking curiosity and instilling the scientific temper in underprivileged children. We are also happy that we can leverage Sonata's technical expertise in further developing our Lab on a Tab program to make it easier for children to absorb science concepts in a fun manner and further scale Agastya's unique learning method." said Ramji Raghavan, Chairman, Agastya International Foundation.

"We believe that our partnership with Agastya's Mobile Science Lab's initiative will help spark curiosity and interest in science and mathematics for the students in remote rural schools. Mobile Science Labs' access to rural schools help raise awareness among economically disadvantaged Government school children on the importance of hands-on science education, while the Lab on Tab along with Hands-On science kits will benefit the government school students immensely in learning. We are committed to our goal of making a difference to wider society with technology through this partnership." said Srikar Reddy, MD & CEO Sonata Software.

CSR at Sonata:

Sonata's CSR Vision is to 'Make a Deep Impact and Transform Lives'. CSR at Sonata has primarily focused on multiple themes like traditional arts, textile and handicrafts, technology incubation and entrepreneurship, education and environment, and preservation of our cultural heritage. Most successful projects/initiatives in these areas over the years have been hugely effective and beneficial to the end users.







About Sonata:

Sonata is a global technology company, that enables successful platform based digital transformation initiatives for enterprises, to create businesses that are connected, open, intelligent and scalable. Sonata's Platformation™ methodology brings together industry expertise, platform technology excellence, design thinking-led innovation and strategic engagement models to deliver sustained long term value to customers. A trusted partner of world leaders in the Retail, Manufacturing & Distribution, Travel and Software industries, Sonata's solution portfolio includes its own digital platform such as Brick & Click Retail Platform©, Modern Distribution Platform©, Rezopia Digital Travel Platform©, RAPID DevOps Platform©, Kartopia E-commerce Platform©, Halosys Mobility Platform©, and Commodity CTRM Platform©, best-in-class capabilities on ISV digital technology platforms such as Microsoft Dynamics 365, Microsoft Azure, SAP Hybris, Cloud Engineering and Managed Services, as well as new digital applications like IoT, Artificial Intelligence, Machine Learning, Robotic Process Automation, Chatbots, Block Chain and Cyber Security. Sonata's people and systems are nurtured to bring together the depth of thought leadership, customer commitment and execution excellence to make a difference to business with technology.

For more information, press only:

Nandita Venkatesh

Sonata Software Limited CIN- L72200MH1994PLC082110 A.P.S. Trust Building, Bull Temple Road, N.R. Colony Bangalore 560019, India Tel: +91 80 67781999

Nandita.v@sonata-software.com